

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4696/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/09/2005 in RFA No. 703/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. ALPS AASHI PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LUXOR WRITING INSTRUMENTS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr.C.M. Jayakumar,Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti service permitted.

On petitioner's depositing half of the decretal amount within six weeks before the

Executing Court there shall be stay of operation of the judgment of the learned Additional District

Judge, Delhi dated 1.7.2005.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master