

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4696/2006

M/S. ALPS AASHI PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LUXOR WRITING INSTRUMENTS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dheeraj, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time more is granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit as

last chance. Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court

after the expiry of the aforesaid period of four weeks.

It has been submitted at the Bar that the name of the learned counsel for

the respondent is wrongly figured in the Cause List on this date also.

Inform the learned Registrar concerned.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

sk